FOURTH REGULAR SESSION, 2010

C.R. NO. 16-80

A RESOLUTION

Confirming the nomination of Ms. Beauleen Carl-Worswick to serve as an Associate Justice of the Supreme Court of the Federated States of Micronesia.

1 WHEREAS, section 2(d), article X, of the Constitution of the 2 Federated States of Micronesia delegates to the President the 3 authority to appoint judges of the Supreme Court subject to the advice and consent of Congress; and 4 5 WHEREAS, the President has nominated Ms. Beauleen Carl-Worswick for the position of Associate Justice of the Supreme 6 7 Court of the Federated States of Micronesia; and 8 WHEAREAS, Ms. Beauleen Carl-Worswick holds a Juris Doctor 9 degree from Gonzaga University School of Law in the United 10 States; and 11 WHEREAS, Ms. Carl-Worswick has extensive work experience as 12 a legal practitioner in the Federated States of Micronesia, 13 including being the Chief Public Defender of the FSM National Government and her current position as Staff Attorney of the 14 15 Pohnpei Supreme Court; and 16 WHEREAS, Ms. Carl-Worswick is legally qualified to serve as 17 an Associate Justice of the highest court of this Nation; now, therefore, 18 BE IT RESOLVED by the Sixteenth Congress of the Federated 19 20 States of Micronesia, Fourth Regular Session, 2010, that the

21 Congress hereby confirms the nomination of Ms. Beauleen Carl-

1	Worswick to serve as an As	sociate Justice of the Supreme Court
2	of the Federated States of	Micronesia; and
3	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED	that certified copies of this
4	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated	
5	States of Micronesia, the Acting Chief Justice of the Supreme	
6	Court of the Federated States of Micronesia, the Governor of	
7	each State, and Ms. Carl-W	Jorswick.
8		
9	Date: <u>5/10/10</u>	Introduced by: <u>/s/ Joe N. Suka</u> Joe N. Suka
10		(by request)
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		